the members of the Company the benefit of the results of the management of its funds.  

The Share Capital
The minimum authorised share capital of the Company is 2 (two) Shares of no par value designated as unclassified Shares.  The maximum 
authorised share capital of the Company is 500,000,000,002.00 (five hundred billion and two) Shares of no par value designated as 
unclassified Shares.

Voting Rights 
Under the Articles, every holder of Shares present in person or by proxy shall have one vote per share held by them on a poll and on a 
show of hands.  The investment objectives of the Company, and the fundamental policies of the Master Fund, can be changed only with